PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INGE BRUHEIM	04/16/2015
MIKKO GRIINARI	03/13/2015
JON REIDAR ERVIK	03/26/2015
STIG RUNE REMOY	04/13/2015
EVEN REMOY	03/19/2015
JOHN CAMERON	03/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLYMPIC SEAFOOD AS
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 234
City:	FOSNAVAAG
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-6099

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14370324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)788-8786

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5107888781

Email: aaeverson@medlencarroll.com,rldalton@medlencarroll.com,docketing@medlencarroll

Correspondent Name: MEDLEN AND CARROLL, LLP
Address Line 1: 1440 BROADWAY, SUITE 350
Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZACCO-17814
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABBY EVERSON
SIGNATURE:	/abby everson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 035459 FRAME: 0150

503273029

source=assign1595zacco#page1.tif
source=assignmentBruheim#page1.tif
source=assignmentCameron#page1.tif
source=assignmentErvik#page1.tif
source=assignmentEven#page1.tif
source=assignmentGriinari#page1.tif
source=assignmentStig#page1.tif

Attorney Docket No.: ZACCO-17814

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce
Form PTO-1595	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademurks	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof
i. Name of conveying pa Bruheim, Inge Grimari, Mikko Ervik, Jon Reidar Remoy, Stig Rune Remoy, Even Cameron, John	rty(šes):	2. Name and address of Olympic Seafood AS P.O. Box 234, N-6899 Fosnavaag, Norway	receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(les) attached? No	Additional name(s) é	k addreso(es) attached? No
3. Nature of conveyance: A Execution Date: 84/16/2015 93/13/2015 93/13/2015 93/19/2015 93/18/2015	namyin		
4. Title of Invention: Method for Processing Crostaceans to Produce Low Flooride/Low Trimethyl Amine Products Thereof			
A. New Patent Application	No.(s): 14/370,324	B. Patent No.((s): N.A.
	Additional number	pers attached? No	
	rry to whom correspondence	6 Total number of app	elications and palents involved: 1
concerning document sh Peter G. Carroll Matturn & Carroll, II			uary 01, 2014, as an electronic research of \$40 (\$40 Recordation
1440 Emadway, Suite 510 San Francisco, Calitòrnia 94612		Deposit Account Authorization: The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1290.	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signaturs To the best of my knowledge and original document.	z. Lbelief, the foregoing information	m is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the
Date: April 20, 2015		Signature: MACT	Komdon Killy
		Name: Gilbert Thomson Ke	
		Reg. No : 70,988	

Attorney Docket No.: ZACCO-17814

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Inge Bruheim, Mikko Griinari, Jon Reidar Ervik, Stig Rune Remoy, Even Remoy, and John Cameron, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invested certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent;

Title of Invention: Method for Processing Crustaceans to Produce Low Fluoride/Low Trimethly Amine Products Thereof

Filing Date: 7/2/2014 Serial No.: 14/370,324

WHEREAS, Olympic Scafood AS, P.O. Box 234, N-6099, Fosnavasq, Norway, herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to yest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below

Jaze Ban	16/4-18			
Inge Bnibeim	Date	Mikko Griinari	Date	
Jon Reidat Ervik	Date	Stig Rune Remay	Date	, ,
Even Remoy	Date	John Cameron	Date	

Attorney Docket No.: ZACCO-17814

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Inge Bruheim, Mikko Griinari, Jon Reidar Ervik, Stig Rune Remoy, Even Remoy, and John Cameron, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the helow-identified application for United States Lotters Patent:

Title of Invention: Method for Processing Crustaceans to Produce Low Fluoride/Low Trimethly Amine Products Thereof

Filing Date: 7/2/2014 Serial No.: 14/370,324

WHEREAS, Olympic Scafood AS, P.O. Box 234, N-6099, Fosmavaug, Norway, herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: He is known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer into said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has bereinto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Inge Brobeim	£aste	Mikko Grimari	Date
Jon Reidar Ervik	Dave C		18 03 120 C
Even Remoy	Date	Voba Caneron	Date

Attorney Docket No.: ZACCO-17814

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ingr Bruhelm, Mikko Griinari, Jon Reidar Ervik, Stig Rune Remoy, Even Remoy, and John Cameron, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Method for Processing Crustaceans to Produce Low Fluoride/Low Trimethly Amine Products Thereof

Filing Date: 7/2/2014 Serial No.: 14/370,324

WHEREAS, Olympic Scafood AS, P.O. Box 234, N-6099, Fosmavaag, Norway, berein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has said, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has because signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Inge Bruheim	Date	Mikko Grimari	Date
- n 270)	<u> </u>		
Joii Rel dar Ervik	Date	Stig Rune Remoy	Date
	No.		
Eves Ressoy	Date	John Cameron	i Xiiii

Attorney Docket No.: ZACCO-17814

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Inge Bruheim, Mikko Griinari, Jon Reidar Ervik, Stig Rune Remoy, Even Remoy, and John Cameron, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Method for Processing Crustaceans to Produce Low Fluoride/Low Trimethly Amine
Products Thereof

Filing Date: 7/2/2014

Serial No.: 14/370,324

WHEREAS, Olympic Scafood AS, P.O. Box 234, N-6099, Fosnavaag, Norway, herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated

Inge Bruheim Date Mikko Griinari Date

Jon Reidar Ervik Date Stig Rune Remoy Date

Even Remoy Date John Cameron Date

Attorney Docket No.: ZACCO-17814

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Inge Bruheim, Mikko Griinari, Jon Reidar Ervik, Stig Rune Remoy, Even Remoy, and John Cameron, bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Parent:

Title of Invention: Method for Processing Crustaceans to Produce Low Fluoride/Low Trimethly Amine
Products Thereof

Filing Date: 7/2/2014

Serial No.: 14/370,324

WHEREAS, **Olympic Scafood AS, P.O. Box 234, N-6099, Fosmavaag, Norway**, leavin after referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, neering of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and so said invention, said application for United States Lotters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, relisates, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has become signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated

below.		Man	<u> </u>	g gam
Inge Broheim	Date	Mikko Griinari	Date	
lon Beidar Frvík	Date	Sig Ruse Remoy	Dwe	
Even Remoy	Date	John Cameron	 Date	

Attorney Docket No.: ZACCO-17814

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Inge Bruheim, Mikko Griinari, Jon Reidar Ervik, Stig Rune Remoy, Even Remoy, and John Cameron, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Method for Processing Crostaceans to Produce Low Fluoride/Low Trimethly Amine
Products Thereof

Filing Date: 7/2/2014 Serial No.: 14/370,324

WHEREAS, Olympic Seafood AS, P.O. Box 234, N-6099, Fosnavaag, Norway, herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Inge Bruheim	Date	Mikko Grimeri	Date
Jon Reidar Ervik	Date	Stig Rune Remoy	/3.04.2015 Date
Even Remoy	Date	John Cameron	Date

PATENT REEL: 035459 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 04/21/2015